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About the study

The 2023 Wellness Matters Survey was conducted among a nationally
representative sample of 2,001 employed U.S. adults ages 18-65 in June 2023 by
Kantar Profiles on behalf of Aflac. As part of the Hispanic population report, 200
Spanish-speaking respondents were added for a total of 580 respondents to ensure
a robust understanding of this population. The additional 200 are not included in
the general population report in order to maintain the nationally representative
sample.

All data discussed and cited in the following pages was gathered from the 2023 Wellness Matters Survey.




DEMOGRAPHICS

_ _

Total N=2001 Total N=2001
Em ployed U.S. adults Male 49% 18 t0 24 years (Gen 2) 14%
+ Nationally representative sample Female 20% 25 to 40 years (Millennials) 35%
. Ages 18-65 years old Non-binary 1% 41 to 56 years (Gen X) 32%
Prefer not to answer 0% 57 to 65 years (Baby Boomers) 19%

An additional 200 Spanish-speaking
completes added for Hispanic

audience
Iy I

Total N=2001 Total N=2001

Hispanic 19% Employed - paid salary 51%

Not Hispanic 81% Employed - paid hourly 36%
Self-employed 12%
Unemployed 0%

Other 0%




Too many
adults are
putting off
life saving

wellnhess
exams

Findings among 2,001 U.S.
adults highlight the importance
of starting healthy habits early
and encouraging loved ones
to get regular checkups.
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Overall, men have a
more positive outlook .
about their current ///
health status than
women.

The majority of men have a positive outlook
regarding all aspects of their current health.
While attitudes among women regarding age,
mental and physical health are positive,
weight/BMI and financial health are a concern
(41% and 34% respectively for somewhat/very ‘ k

¥

negative). \

Men are significantly more optimistic than [ < v

women in their ability to control their __\ : ~===.===...l
weight/BMI, financial, mental, and physical o] — ....

health. . BT~ 7 1=t 2
Similarly, Hispanic respondents have a N2 7 ...-.-..ﬂ’
more positive outlook of their current and Sl , i e [ »

future health.

Afiac.



Men feel more positively about their current health than women; Hispanic
health.

Americans also hold a more positive view of their overall

[Q1] How do you feel about
your current ?

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

*Very or somewhat positive responses shown.

Total Men Women Hispanic Hispanic

men

® Financial health

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

63%  06%

Total Men Women Hispanic Hispanic

men women
m Age
71%
66%
) 62%
61% I _____ 569% I
Total Men Women Hispanic Hispanic

men women

® Mental health

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

47%

Total

62%

Total

Men  Women Hispanic Hispanic
men  women

m Weight/BMI

69%

Men Women Hispanic Hispanic
men women

m Physical health




Men also feel more positively about controlling their health than women;
Hispanic Americans also hold a more optimistic view.

L] L] L] L] L] L] 800/ 80% O 69%
[Q2] How optimistic or pessimistic are ° 3% g, csy 538
e b ~antrAl Fha 00 eaos eAos B9 --mmmtTT T - 0 60% >  EER-----350, 51%
you about your ability to control the 60%  50%  52%-""49% - ° 47% °
following ? 0% o T B wm B
20% 20%
0% 0%
Total Men Women Hispanic Hispanic Total Men  Women Hispanic Hispanic
men  women men  women
m Aging m Weight/BMI
80% 80% 9
’ o, 67% ° 5y 69% oo 70%  oe% 80% e 7% 74% 659,
o - o  — g Ol g FTT oo x
0% 54% o 57% o m B = B 0% s
20 B B - 40% 40%
20% 20% 20%
0% 0% 0%
Total Men Women Hispanic Hispanic Total Men Women Hispanic Hispanic Total Men  Women Hispanic Hispanic
men women men  women men  women
m Financial health = Mental health ® Physical health

*Very optimistic or somewhat optimistic responses shown.




Financial security, healthy habits and quality health care benefits are the
keys to aging well.

[Q19] In your opinion, what is most important to age well?

55% 53% 34%

2 20% 2 29% 2 42%

3 25% 3 17% 3 24%
BASE: (Total: N = 1054) BASE: (Total: N = 1439) BASE: (Total: N = 1008)

Spiritual practice Friends and family relationships Hobbies or passions

27% 15% 14%

2 40% 2 41% 2 24%

3 33% 3 44% 3 62%
BASE: (Total: N = 461) BASE: (Total: N = 824) BASE: (Total: N = 345)

Meaningful work/career

1 7%
2 31%
3 63%

BASE: (Total: N = 289)




One-third of respondents have a
health condition that requires
regular visits to a specialist; 59%
say they have had a health scare.

- Women (59%) are significantly more likely than
men (51%) to indicate a family history of chronic
iliness/disease and are more likely to schedule
regular well checkups (67%) than men (60%).

Younger generations are more likely than older
generations to schedule doctor’s appointments
when they’re sick or health concern to discuss.

Boomers are more likely to schedule
appointments for an ongoing health condition.
These frequent appointments could be the
reason that this subgroup is less likely to
schedule one-off visits to the doctor for more
acute situations.

Afiac.
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[Q3] Do you have a health condition that
requires you to see a specialist (e.g.,
gastroenterologist, oncologist,
rheumatologist, etc.) on an ongoing basis?

General population

m Yes m No

[Q4] Have you ever had a health scare (for yourself,
friend or family member) that made you realize you
need to be more proactive about your health?

General population

mYes mNo




51% of U.S. adults diagnosed with cancer found out as the result of a
routine medical exam or regularly scheduled screening.

[Q5] H b [Q6] How did you find out that you had cancer?
ave you ever been

diagnosed with cancer? Base = 211
60%
Total 519
50%
' 40% 39%
(o]
30%
21%
20%
10% 9%
= Yes = No O% -
BASE: (Total: N = 2001 Routine medical exam or | went to the doctors | went to the doctors Other
+ (Total: N = ) screening because | wasn't feeling because a friend or loved
well one urged me to go

Afiac.




[Q7] Do you have a family history of
chronicillness/disease (i.e., Cancer,
Diabetes, Heart disease, Lupus, etc.)?

Total

A

Hispanic respondents are slightly
more likely to say they have
history of chronicillness or

® Yes m No disease (60%).

BASE: (Total: N = 2001)

Having a family history of chronic iliness/disease is
slightly correlated with going to the doctor for
wellness check-ups.

Base = 2001

Y

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

" 54%56%

o 47%
4% o
41988810% 40927
m Total
339
® Have a family history of chronic
illness/disease
m Have been diagnosed with cancer
3% 19 2%
=

Regular well When I'm If I have a For an Other
checkups sick health ongoing
concern to health

discuss condition




Healthy habits established
during childhood carry into
adulthood.

Those who indicate their parents scheduled annual
doctor’s appointments for them vs. those whose
parents did not are significantly more likely to:

- Feel like they have control over their health
(83% vs. 67%).

- Schedule doctor’s appointments, particularly
regular check-ups, sick visits, or when they have
a health concern.

- Prioritize their health overall including scheduling
of annual visits (well, OB, dental, vision),

screenings, therapy, and general healthy habits.

Afiac.



[Q9] Growing up, did your parents
schedule annual doctor's
appointments for you (pediatrician
check-ups, dental exams, etc.)?

Total

mYes m No m Notsure

BASE: (Total: N = 2001)

Starting early makes a difference:

Respondents who had well visits growing up are more likely to

schedule regular well check-ups.

80%

69%

o)
S20 - 53%
9%
6%
43%
3%3% 32%19
5%
10%
5%
1%.

Regular well When I'm  If | have a For an Other
checkups sick health ongoing
concernto  health
discuss  condition

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

m Yes - had scheduled visits
growing up

m No - didn't have scheduled visits
growing up

m Not sure




Therapy and mental health care are lowest priorities for
respondents.

[Q10] How much do you personally prioritize the following?  BASE: (General population: N = 2001)

Annual wellness visit with Annual wellness visit with
) . Total Annual dental exam Total Annual vision exam Total Total
primary care physician OBGYN

Always or most of the time 57%

Always or most of the time 62% Always or most of the time 54% Always or most of the time 54%
Some of the time 21% Some of the time L% Some of the time 22% Some of the time 21%
Rarely 11% Rarely 17% Rarely 16% Rarely 17%
Never 6% Never 7% Never 7% Never 9%
BASE: (Total: N = 1009)
Recommended screenings Total Therapy or mental health Total Healthy habits
and tests care

Al t of the ti 56%
Always or most of the time 57% Always or most of the time ~ 37% Waysormostotihe ime °
Some of the time 26 Some of the fime 1 Some of the time 32% Respondents who had annual

0 . .

Rarely 12% Rarely 539 Rarely 9% doctor’s appointments while
Never 6% Never 18% Never 3% they were growing up more

often prioritize ALL preventive
care appointments always or
most of the time.




Gen Zis least likely to feel they
have control they have over
their health.

 [Q11] How much control do you
feel you have over your health?

e BASE: (Total: N = 2001)

Gen Z: 18 to 24 years
Millennials: 25 to 40 years

Gen X: 41 to 56 years
Baby Boomers: 57 to 65 years

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

35%
34% 30,

22.| |

A lot of control

17%

53%
15%

48%
45%
13%
10%
8%
6% 6%
%

Some control Neutral Not very much
control

EmGenZ ™ Millennials ®Gen X = BabyBoomers

4%

2% 2% 1%

No control




Gen X and Baby Boomer generations place greater importance on preventive care.

[Q18] How important is preventive care in maintaining your overall health and well-being? BASE: (Total: N = 2001)

70%
64%

60%

55%

49%

50%

30%

40% 40%
26%
12%
8%

40%
35%
30%
20%
169
7 14%
10%
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% .
O% [ ] [ | [ ] [ ]

Gen Z18-24 Millennials 25-40 Gen X41to 56 Baby Boomers 57 to 65

W Very unimportant Somewhat unimportant m Neutral B Somewhat important W Very important




Feeling healthy is the primary
reason most Americans don’t get
regular check-ups or screenings.

Men (30%) are more likely than women (22%) to cite
this reason.

Feeling healthy is the more often the reason for

Millennials [30%]) vs. women (22%) and over 40 (Gen
X and Boomers, 22%)

Conflicts with working hours are the second biggest
reason overall for not going to the doctor and, among
women, is the top reason along with not liking going to
the doctor.

Other top reasons that cause people to miss regular
check-ups include insurance issues (21%), including
not having health insurance or their medical costs are
not covered.

Afiac.

2 % 2
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I'm healthy right now* _ 26% A 29% of Gen Z and 30% of Millennials say

they are healthy right now.

. P Conflicts with my work hours* _ 23% A 27% of Gen Z say it conflicts with their work
1in 4 don’t get regular

CheCk—upS because |l just don't think about it* || NG 22%

t h ey feel t h ey a re | don't like going to the doctor* _ 21% A 26% of Gen Z don’t like going to the doctor.
h ea Ithy right n OW. | don't want to hear bad news about my 18% A 21% of Millennials don’t want to hear bad
_ (o]

health news about their health.

It takes too much time* || NG 16%

cost*

*Gen Z and | don't have insurance coverage* || NG 10%
Millennials more

My health insurance doesn't cover the
N 13%
21% cite insurance issues

| don't want to be embarrassed* || NG 10%

often cite reasons for

skipping wellness T
. . on't teel | need checkups an S
visits. S e

I don't trust doctors || G 3%

screenings at my age*

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%




Q 14. Have you ever avoided any of the
following common screenings?

35%
31%

30% 28%
1in 2 (52%) admit to
avoiding a common 2% o
screening. »

10%

5%

0%

Colonoscopy Mammogram Papsmear STD screening Full body skin  Blood test
M Yes - General Population cancer exam

BASE: (Colonoscopy: N = 2001;Mammogram: N = 1150;Pap smear: N = 1150;STD screening: N =
2001;Full body skin cancer exam: N = 2001;Blood test: N = 2001)




Most individuals are self-
motivated to go to the
doctor, but many benefit
from encouragement from
friends and family.

- Baby Boomers are the most likely to be self-
motivated to go for annual check-ups (64%)
compared to all other generations (Gen Z

29%, Millennials 35%, Gen X 45%).
Younger people (Gen Z and Millennials) are
significantly more likely than Gen X and
Baby Boomers to be influenced by the
news/social media to go to the doctor.

Men are more likely to go to the doctor
because of the influences of friends, family
and information on the news or social
media, while women are typically more self-
motivated to see the doctor.

35% are motivated by family,

0 43%
4s% friends and loved ones.
40% |
35%
0 30%
30% 29%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5% 3%
0% ]
> X
'5& \s\’b 0‘&@
{\,6\ O&z
x“‘& z«\*\&
() N
e°°¢ @*&

m General Population

[Q12] What/Who influences your decision to go to the doctor for preventive care/annual check-ups?
BASE: (Total: N = 2001)




Cash benefits are most motivating and many benefit from loved ones’

nudge or nag to go to the doctor.

85% say a cash benefits would
make them more likely to go to
routine checkups.

4%

m Very or somewhat likely = Neither likely or unlikely

m Very or somewhat unlikely

[Q15] How likely would you be to go to routine checkups if you received a cash
benefit to do so (for instance, $25 or enough to cover the copay)?

BASE: (Total: N = 2001)

64% say a friend or loved one’s
encouragement would make them
more likely to go to the doctor.

4%

m A lot more or more likely
m Neither more or less likely
m A lot less or less likely
[Q16] Would a friend or loved one encouraging you to go to the doctor

make you more or less likely to go to the doctor?

BASE: (Total: N = 2001)




Language is a barrier
for 31% of Hispanic B0%

79%
. 69%

respondents when it 0%
comes to managing o0%
their health. 0%

40%

31%

[Q17] Do you feel like language is 30% .
a barrier when it comes to your 20%
medical needs and understanding o
your insurance policies? BASE: ’

0%

Yes No

(General Population: N =2001;
Hispanic: N=580)

B General population  ® Hispanic

Afiac.



Nt |

Healthcare providers and organizations need to

Am o n g H is pa n i C better engage and educate the Latino community 28% { 61% }
about the benefits of proactive and preventative 33%
respondents,
cultural
| am more likely to seek preventative care from
baCkg rO u n d a n d healthcare professionals, community organizations,
or online sources that come from a similar cultural 30% { 44% }
Ianguage are background as me.
important for
access to I am more likely to seek preventive care advice and 23% { 54% }
. information from healthcare professionals or °
preve ntlve ca re community organizations than online sources. 32%
]
[Q20] How much do you agree with the following There are culturally appropriate preventative care 18% { 48% }
statements? BASE: N = 580 resources available to the Latino community. 30%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

B Completely agree B Somewhat agree




When it
comes to
your health,
build healthy
habits.

@ Listen up. A full 65% say

they are more likely to go
to the doctor because of a
friend or loved one’s
encouragement.

Start early. Individuals are
more likely to schedule
checkups and prioritize
regular wellness screenings
as adults when their
parents or caregivers
started the habit early by
scheduling childhood
wellness appointments.

@ Ask questions (or get

support). When it comes to
medical needs and
understanding insurance
policies, 31% of Hispanic
respondents say language is
a barrier.

Check out your financial
options. 84% are likely to
go to routine checkups if it
meant receiving a cash
benefit to do so — for
instance, $25 or enough to
cover the copay.
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